Freedom of Information Request - FOI2024/336

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request.

- 1. Please share the total number of full time equivalent staff at your organisation on 1st April 2024, as well as the total number of physician associates, junior-level doctors and consultant doctors.
- 2. Please share the same information for 1st April 2023, 1st April 2022, 1st April 2020 and so on back to 1st April 2015.

I have considered your request and have set out the Trust's response below:

Date	No. PAs	No. junior doctors	No. consultants	Total no. staff
01-Apr-24	8.84	156.08	144.24	4169
01-Apr-23	11.84	130.79	140.45	3896
01-Apr-22	11.91	129.03	135.06	3753
01-Apr-21	8.00	127.41	133.80	3669
01-Apr-20	9.00	118.04	132.88	3518
01-Apr-19	7.00	98.14	126.25	3276
01-Apr-18	5.00	87.84	121.19	3211
01-Apr-17	2.00	76.60	113.23	3150
01-Apr-16	0.00	94.65	108.88	3113
01-Apr-15	0.00	94.50	105.54	2981

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Officer